
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 498,408.38 0.00 71,239.76 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 56,396.78 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 10,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 9,554.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 1,107.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

519,609.88 0.00 127,636.54 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 48,394.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 6,232.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

54,627.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 119,936.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 44,801.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 112.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

164,851.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,693,421.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 242,333.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,935,754.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 54,086.93 0.00 63,636.42 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 233.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,810.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

56,130.80 0.00 63,636.42 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 48,428.00 0.00 7,962.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 124,120.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 95,169.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 65,767.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 8,738.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 657,745.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 376,331.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,376,301.50 0.00 7,962.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 4,107,276.04 0.00 199,234.96 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 1,427,316.29 0.00 351,062.98 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 431.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,427,748.02 0.00 351,062.98 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 4,371.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 640.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,011.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,535,024.06 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 550,297.94 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,687.31 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,687.31 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,687.31 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,083.36 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,083.36 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 0.00 3,770.67 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 571,335.45
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 442.68 0.00 56,839.46
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 10,540.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 9,554.47
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 1,107.03
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 4,486.37 0.00 4,486.37
1800 Athletics 14,075.21 0.00 14,075.21
1900 School Activities 40,427.85 0.00 40,427.85

59,432.11 0.00 708,365.84
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 48,394.74
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 6,232.66

0.00 0.00 54,627.40
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 119,936.79
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 44,801.92
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 112.77

0.00 0.00 164,851.48

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,693,421.90
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 242,333.08

0.00 0.00 1,935,754.98

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 117,723.35
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 233.87
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,810.00

0.00 0.00 119,767.22
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 56,390.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 124,120.24
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 95,169.92
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 65,767.61
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 8,738.81
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 657,745.21
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 376,331.71

0.00 0.00 1,384,263.50
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 59,432.11 0.00 4,367,630.42

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 42,891.45 0.00 1,823,354.08
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 431.73

42,891.45 0.00 1,823,785.81

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 3,192.80 0.00 7,563.85
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 640.28

3,192.80 0.00 8,204.13

102,323.56 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 6,191,416.23

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 7/17/2025 8:26:51 PM

2024-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 3C022  

03 ATOKA       


